OP \$340.00 14413/8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerawan Farming Inc.		05/23/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerawan Farming LLC		
Street Address:	7108 N Fresno Street, Suite 450		
City:	Fresno		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93720		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441378	PRIMA
Registration Number:	3592505	PRIMA
Registration Number:	3866359	PRIMA
Registration Number:	1585993	PRIMA SWEET PERSONALLY SELECTED
Registration Number:	3833518	PRIMAREADY READY TO EAT
Registration Number:	3089809	PRIMATRAK
Registration Number:	3089808	PRIMATRAK
Registration Number:	3789495	PRIMA
Registration Number:	3789494	PRIMA
Registration Number:	3871978	PRIMA SWEET
Registration Number:	3777055	DULCE VALOR SWEET CALIFORNIA TABLE GRAPE
Registration Number:	3786876	SWEET VALUE
Registration Number:	3715217	MARKS & BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006696 FRAME: 0492

900507033

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507129-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	
SIGNATURE: /Jody L. Burtner/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion Gerawan Farming Inc to Gerawan Farming LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006696 FRAME: 0493

LLC-1A

State of California Secretary of State

0685077-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

File # 201914310762

Secretary of State State of California

MAY 23 2019 180

This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information							
Name of Limited Liability Company. (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., raspectively.)							
GERAWAN FARMING LLC	GERAWAN FARMING LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful a under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.	2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.						
3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one):			The state of the s				
X One Manager All Limited Erability Company Member(s)							
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in C	A City	State	Zip Code				
7108 N FRESNO STREET, SUITE 450	FRESNO) CA	93720				
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabibly Company, if different from flem 4	City	State	Zip Code				
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item da: List the name of an individual section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c. If the agendmentality or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do readdress for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process MICHAEL P. MALLERY	fist the converted entity a ent is an individual and t	s the agent. Item 6b, if the he converting entity is a	e agent is an individual. CA compretion, limited I				
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do no 7108 N FRESNO STREET, SUITE 450		<u>.</u>	Zip Code 93720				
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process	Çil	y State	Žip Code				
7108 N FRESNO STREET, SUITE 450	FRI	ESNO CA	93720				
Converting Entity Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
7. Name of Converting Entity GERAWAN FARMING INC.			***************************************				
8. Form of Entity 9. Junsdiction	10. CA	Secretary of State File N	umber, if any				
CORPORATION CALIFORNIA	1	C0685077					
11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:							
The Gass and number of outstanding interests entitled to yote. COMMON STOCK 33,099 The percentage yote required of each class.			ed of each class.				
Additional Information							
12. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.							
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.							
DANIEL J. GERAWAN, PRESIDENT							
Signature of Astronized Person	Type or Print Name ar	id Title of Authorized Pe	rson				
1 blue	MICHELE NOLA	ICHELE NOLAND, CFO					
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person							
Lt C-1A (REV 10/2018)		APPROVED BY	SECRETARY OF STATE				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006696 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/17/2019